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How it worksGet to know your Shark FlexStyle 
Air Styling & Drying System.
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Airflow 
Low / Medium / High

Cool Shot 
Press and hold Cool Shot as 
desired to seal the hair cuticle 
and lock in your styles. 

Colour of unit may vary

Temperature
No Heat / Low / Medium / High

On/Off

Styler Lock
Slide lock down to unlock the 

styler so it can be removed

Styler Attachment Location
Push styler onto the nozzle  

until it clicks

'click'

Hinge Lock  
Slide lock down and rotate the 

nozzle left to switch to the hair dryer 
mode.

TIP: All 3 red Temperature lights will be OFF when Cool Shot is engaged.

Colours and accessories may vary
For accessories and replacements please visit sharkclean.eu
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Get to know your stylers.Transform from styler to dryer.
Rotates to change modes

Styling Wand Mode   /   Hair Dryer Mode
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Attach in  
Dryer Mode 

Auto-Wrap Curlers 
Hassle-free curls in seconds
• �Uses air power to automatically wrap hair around  

the barrel, from ends to roots
• 2 curler barrels create curls in both directions

2.4 cm Auto-Wrap Curlers 
Hassle-free curls in seconds
• �Uses air power to automatically wrap hair around  

the barrel, from ends to roots
• 2 curler barrels create curls in both directions
• Best for short- and medium-length hair

Oval Brush 
Smooths & defrizzes, adds volume & bounce
Smoothing bristles—on the rounded edge for 
grabbing, smoothing, and shining
Detangling bristles—in the middle for combing  
and detangling

Round Brush 
Smooths & defrizzes, adds volume & bounce
Smoothing bristles—on the rounded edge for 
grabbing, smoothing, and shining
Detangling bristles—in the middle for combing  
and detangling 
• Best for bangs and short/medium length hair

Paddle Brush 
Straighten & smooth all at once
Smoothing bristles—to create added tension for 
straightening, smoothing, and shining
Detangling bristles—for combing and detangling

FrizzFighter Finishing Tool 
Eliminates frizz and flyaways
Uses Coanda Technology to automatically attract
frizz and flyaways and remove them in seconds

Styling Concentrator 
Style & dry at the same time
Rotates for easy styling

Curl-Defining Diffuser 
Fast, even drying from root to tip
Use the lever to extend or retract the prongs  
for a customized airflow 
Extended prongs—for longer, thicker hair or reaching 
and lifting the roots
Retracted prongs—for shorter, finer hair or if the ends 
need a little extra air

Wide-Tooth Comb 
Stretch & lengthen from roots to ends
Uses two rows and two lengths of teeth to stretch 
and elongate natural curls and coils

1 5
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Attach in  
Wand Mode 

Colors and accessories may varyColors and accessories may vary

2 3 54 6 7 8 91

Cool Touch Locations
Hold the Cool Touch location to remove each accessory after use.
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Additional Styling Tips:  

• �Take smaller sections if your hair is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel.  

• �Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

• �Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type!

• �For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush.

Begin with 80-90% dry hair.  
Select the direction of the curls by choosing  
the corresponding barrel.

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired. 

Once the ends wrap, let go of the hair section 
and slowly bring the barrel directly to the roots, 
allowing the hair to continue to wrap itself around 
the barrel. No need to twist the wand.

For best curling results and to avoid heat damage, 
hold the barrel in place for 10 seconds then press 
the Cool Shot button for at least 10 seconds. 
Repeat until hair is dry for best results. Turn off 
the styling wand and pull the barrel straight down 
to reveal your curl!

Pro Tip: Once the hair is removed from the barrel, use a setting 
or holding spray as desired for an even longer-lasting look.

Hold a 1–2.5cm section of hair 10cm from the 
ends making sure to let the ends hang freely. 

Pro Tip: Take a section that is even in length for best results.  

Separate the top and bottom sections of your 
hair.

Turn on the styling wand. Bring the wand behind 
the ends of the hair and let the ends wrap around 
the middle of the barrel automatically. 

1
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Right Barrel
Clockwise  

Curl
Recommended for 
right side of head

Left Barrel
Counterclockwise  

Curl
Recommended  

for left side of head

Change the way you curl.

Auto-Wrap Curlers

For even more help and tips 
based on your hair type, scan 
the QR code to watch the how-
to video and to visit our FAQ 
page.

10cm
Recommended Setting: tempair
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Additional Styling Tips:  
• �Take smaller sections if your hair is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel.  

• �Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

• �Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type!

• �For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush.

Additional Styling Tips:  
• �Take smaller sections and make sure your hair isn't too wet if it is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel. 

• �Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

• �Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type.

• �For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush or oval brush.

Once the ends wrap, let go of the hair section 
and slowly bring the barrel directly to the roots, 
allowing the hair to continue to wrap itself around 
the barrel. No need to twist the wand.

For best results and to avoid heat damage, hold the 
barrel in place for 10 seconds, then press and hold 
the Cool Shot button for at least 10 seconds.  
Repeat as needed until hair is dry. Turn off the 
styling wand and pull the barrel straight down to 
reveal your curl!

Pro Tip: Use a setting or holding spray as desired for an even 
longer-lasting look.

Hold the middle of a 1-2.5cm section of hair. Let 
the ends dangle. 

Pro tip: Grab a section of hair that is a consistent length.

Begin with slightly damp hair. Separate the top and 
bottom sections of your hair.

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

Turn on the styling wand. Bring the barrel behind  
the dangling ends. The ends will automatically  
wrap around the barrel - no need to manually wrap.  

Create tight, bouncy curls.

2.4cm Auto-Wrap Curlers

Recommended Setting:
Pro tip: Best used on short and medium length hair.

tempair

Select the direction of the curls by choosing the 
corresponding barrel.

Recommended for 
right side of head

Clockwise Curl

Recommended  
for left side of head
Counterclockwise Curl

Left  
Barrel

Right  
Barrel

Scan the QR code and 
watch the how-to video 
to learn how to use your 
2.4cm Auto-Wrap 
Curlers!

ends dangle

5
21
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Roll the brush outward from the roots to the ends 
to engage the bristles and gently grip the hair.   

Pro Tip: For extra volume, brush your hair in an upward 
direction.

Repeat on remaining sections until hair has been 
dried into a bouncy, voluminous style.

Pro Tip: Set your style and help reduce frizz by pressing the 
Cool Shot button.

Begin with rough-dried or towel-dried hair. 
Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

Section your hair as desired. For voluminous 
blowouts, start by placing the round brush under 
the hair close to the roots. 
Pro Tip: For even more volume, hold the brush under your hair 
close to the roots for 3 seconds before brushing outward.

Turn up the volume.

3 4

1 2

Oval Brush

Additional Styling Tips:  

• �If you have fine hair, try reducing the airflow to help cut down on frizz.  

• �If you have thick hair, try increasing the heat for even faster results.  

• �If you have curly or coily hair, try increasing the heat to help achieve a straighter style.

• �For an added curl, place the brush under the ends of the hair and roll the brush toward the roots to engage the bristles.  
Twist the hair off the brush to release the curl.

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair
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Roll the brush outward from the roots to the ends 
to engage the bristles and gently grip the hair.   

Pro Tip: For extra volume, brush your hair in an upward 
direction.

Repeat on remaining sections until hair has been 
dried into a bouncy, voluminous style.

Pro Tip: Set your style and help reduce frizz by pressing the 
Cool Shot button.

Begin with rough-dried or towel-dried hair. 
Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

Section your hair as desired. For voluminous 
blowouts, start by placing the round brush under 
the hair close to the roots. 

Pro Tip: For even more volume, hold the brush under your  
hair close to the roots for 3 seconds before brushing outward.

Round Brush blowout.

3 4

1 2

Round Brush

Additional Styling Tips:  

• If you have short hair, try reducing the airflow to help cut down on frizz and flyaways.

• �If you have thick hair, try increasing the heat for even faster results.  

• �If you have curly or coily hair, try increasing the heat to help achieve a straighter style.

• �For an added curl, place the brush under the ends of the hair and roll the brush toward the roots to engage the bristles.  
Twist the hair off the brush to release the curl.

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair

Pro tip: Works great on bangs and short hair.
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Brush down your hair, making sure to engage the 
smoothing bristles, and gently grip the hair. 

Pro Tip: Hold the ends of your hair while brushing for added 
tension and smoothing.

Repeat on remaining sections until hair has been 
dried into a smooth, straight style. 

Pro Tip: Set your style and help reduce frizz by pressing the 
Cool Shot button.

Begin with rough-dried or towel-dried hair. 
Section your hair as desired.

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

For a smooth, sleek style, start by placing the 
brush close to the roots to engage the detangling 
bristles.

Perfect sleek, straight styles. 

Paddle Brush

Additional Styling Tips:  

• �If you have fine hair, try reducing the airflow to help cut down on frizz.

• If you have thick hair, try brushing smaller sections for smoother results.

• �If you have curly or coily hair, try repeatedly brushing smaller sections and increasing the heat to help achieve a 
straighter style.

• �For added volume, place the brush under the hair section close to the roots and brush upward using a rounding motion. 

3 4

1 2

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair

EN
G
LI
SH

12 



 15 14 

Additional Styling Tips:  
• �If you have thinner/finer hair you can decrease the airflow to help reduce flyaways.

• �If you have thinner/finer hair you can decrease the heat. 
For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Go from frizzy to glossy 

FrizzFighter Finishing Tool

Recommended Setting: tempair

Slowly glide the FrizzFighter Finishing Tool down 
the length of your hair. Gently touch your hair with 
the tool—no need to press it against your head.

Repeat around your head.

Begin with completely dry hair that has been 
styled with a concentrator or style brush.  

Pro Tip: Works best on straight or straightened hair. 

Start at the top of your head, close to the roots. 
Hold until the hair attracts. 

3 4

1 2

14 
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Apply heat in a downward motion for smoothing.

Pro Tip: Apply heat at ends for shaping and bending. 

Finish styling by setting shape at ends  
with Cool Shot. 

Begin with damp hair. Gentle-dry with the 
concentrator nozzle, applying airflow from the 
roots to the ends.

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

When excess moisture is gone, section your hair 
as desired and start styling with a round brush. 
Rotate the concentrator so airflow is always in line 
with the round brush.

Master smooth, stylish blow-drys. 

Styling Concentrator

Additional Styling Tips:  

• �If you have fine hair, try reducing the airflow to help cut down on frizz.

• To create a curl, wrap your hair around a round brush and dry it in place using the concentrator 

• For added volume, place a round brush under the roots and brush upwards while drying with the concentrator.

• For an added curl at the ends, roll the ends of the hair onto a round brush and dry in place using the concentrator.

3 4

1 2

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair
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For more volume, slide the lever to extend prongs 
to lift roots higher.
Pro Tip: Gather hair in diffuser with prongs retracted, then 
extend them when you reach the roots to increase grab and 
maximize airflow.  

If desired, flip upside down and bunch from below 
for extra curl and volume. 

Pro Tip: Keep the integrity of your natural curls by switching 
between Low temp and the Cool Shot button.

Begin with towel-dried hair. Working around your 
head, bunch curls from ends between the petals of 
the diffuser.

Pro Tip: Apply curly hair products or styling agents as 
desired to wet hair.

Bring the diffuser up to the roots. Pause and hold. 

Curl-Defining Diffuser

Define your natural curls.

Additional Styling Tips:  

• �Apply curly hair products to wet hair before drying to help define your curls and cut down on frizz. 

• �If you have thick hair, try increasing the heat for even faster results. 

3 4

1 2

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair
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Repeat on remaining sections. Press the Cool Shot 
button to lock in your style.

Pro Tip: Detach and re-orient the comb as needed to easily 
reach all areas on your head. 

Continue styling your stretched hair as desired.

Begin with towel dried hair. Section your hair as 
desired. Make sure to detangle each section to 
help prevent snagging.

Pro Tip: Apply your favorite styling products as desired. 

Slowly comb your hair from the roots to the ends. 
Continue combing your section until hair has been 
stretched and dried.

Pro Tip: Hold the ends of your hair while combing for added 
tension and length.

Stretch your natural hair 

Wide-Tooth Comb

Additional Styling Tips:  

• �Try using the comb while in styling wand mode for more styling versatility.

• �For added volume at the roots, comb through hair in an upward direction. 

• �Decrease the heat to help maintain hair texture while stretching.

3 4

1 2

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair
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So geht‘sLernen Sie Ihr Shark FlexStyle 
Styling- & Trocknungssystem kennen.
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Luftstrom 
Niedrig / Medium / Hoch

Kalttaste 
Halten Sie die Kalttaste 
gedrückt, um die 
Haarstruktur zu versiegeln 
und Ihre Styles zu fixieren. 

Temperatur
Ohne Hitze / Niedrig / 
Medium / Hoch

Ein/Aus

Verriegelung
Schieben Sie die Verriegelung 

nach unten, um den Styler 
zu entsperren, damit er 

abgenommen werden kann.

Aufsatz-Anbringung
Schieben Sie den Styler auf 

die Düse, bis er einrastet.

„Klick“

Scharnierverschluss 
Schieben Sie die Verriegelung 

nach unten und drehen Sie 
die Düse nach links, um in 

den Haartrocknermodus zu 
wechseln.

HINWEIS: Wenn die Kalttaste verwendet wird, sind alle 3 roten Temperaturlichter AUS.

Farben und Zubehör können abweichen
Accessoires und Ersatzteile finden Sie auf sharkclean.eu

Die Farbe Ihres Geräts kann abweichen.
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Lernen Sie die  
Styling-Aufsätze kennen

Verwandlung vom Styler  
zum Haartrockner.
Drehen, um den Modus zu ändern Lockenaufsatz 

Ganz einfach Locken zaubern – in Sekundenschnelle
• �Verwendet Saugkraft, um das Haar um den Schaft zu 

wickeln, von den Spitzen bis zum Ansatz
• 2 Lockenaufsätze für Locken in beide Richtungen

2,4 cm Lockenaufsatz
Mühelose Locken in Sekundenschnelle
• �Verwendet Saugkraft, um das Haar automatisch um den 

Schaft zu wickeln, von den Spitzen bis zum Ansatz
• �2 Lockenaufsätze für Locken in beide Richtungen
• �Eignet sich am besten für kurzes und mittellanges Haar

Ovalbürste 
Glättet und entkräuselt, für mehr Volumen  
und Sprungkraft
Glättungsborsten – an der runden Seite, um das  
Haar zu fassen, zu glätten und ihm Glanz zu verleihen
Entwirrungsborsten – in der Mitte zum Kämmen und 
Entwirren

Rundbürste
Glättet und entkräuselt, für mehr Volumen und 
Sprungkraft
Glättungsborsten – an der runden Seite, um das Haar zu 
fassen, zu glätten und ihm Glanz zu verleihen
Entwirrungsborsten – in der Mitte zum Kämmen und Entwirren
• �Eignet sich am besten für Ponys sowie kurzes mittellanges Haar

 

Paddelbürste 
Gleichzeitig Glätte und Geschmeidigkeit
Glättungsborsten – um das Haar zu glätten, ihm 
Geschmeidigkeit und Glanz zu verleihen
Entwirrungsborsten – zum Kämmen und Entwirren

FrizzFighter Finishing -Aufsatz 
Beseitigt Frizz
Verwendet die Coanda-Technologie, um automatisch Frizz 
anzuziehen und in Sekunden zu beseitigen

Konzentrator
Stylen und trocknen zugleich
Drehbar für einfaches Styling

Diffusor 
Schnelles, gleichmäßiges Trocknen vom Ansatz  
bis zur Spitze
Benutzen Sie den Hebel, um die Noppen für einen 
individuellen Luftstrom auszufahren oder einzufahren. 
Ausgefahrene Noppen – für längeres, festeres Haar oder 
zum Greifen und Anheben des Ansatzes 
Eingefahrene Noppen – für kürzeres, feineres Haar oder 
wenn die Spitzen ein wenig mehr Luft benötigen

Breitzinkiger Kamm
Strecken und verlängern vom Haaransatz bis  
zu den Spitzen
Verwendet zwei Reihen und zwei Längen von Zinken, um
natürliche Locken und Spiralen zu strecken und zu verlängern

Zubehör kann je nach Modell variieren

1

4

5

6

7

8

8

2

3

Cool-Touch-Griffflächen
Halten Sie das Gerät an der Cool-Touch-Grifffläche, um das Zubehör nach der Verwendung zu entfernen.

Stylingstab-Modus / Haartrockner-Modus
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Anbringen im 
Haartrockner-Modus

Anbringen im  
Stylingstab-Modus

Zubehör kann je nach Modell variieren

2 3 54 6 7 8 91



 27 26 

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  
• �Nehmen Sie schmalere Strähnen, wenn Ihr Haar sich nicht leicht um den Schaft wickeln lässt.  

• �Verwenden Sie Trennclips, um zu verhindern, dass Haare unerwünscht um den Schaft gewickelt werden. 

• �Probieren Sie verschiedene Feuchtigkeitsstufen aus, um herauszufinden, welche Feuchtigkeitsstufe für Ihren Haartyp  
am besten geeignet ist!

• �Bereiten Sie welliges oder lockiges Haar auf das Locken vor, indem Sie es mit der Paddelbürste glattziehen.

Beginnen Sie mit  80-90% trockenem 
Haar.  
Wählen Sie die Richtung der Locken, indem Sie 
den entsprechenden Aufsatz auswählen.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Stylingprodukte auf.

Sobald die Enden greifen, lassen Sie die 
Haarsträhne los und bringen Sie den Schaft 
langsam direkt zum Ansatz, damit sich das Haar 
darum wickeln kann. Der Stylingstab muss nicht 
gedreht werden.

Um perfekte Locken zu erzielen und Hitzeschäden zu 
vermeiden, halten Sie den Lockenstab 10 Sekunden lang in 
Position und drücken Sie dann mindestens 10 Sekunden lang die 
Kalttaste. Für optimale Ergebnisse wiederholen, bis das Haar 
trocken ist. Den Stylingstab ausschalten und den Schaft gerade 
nach unten ziehen, um Ihre Locken zum Vorschein zu bringen!

Expertentipp: Sobald das Haar aus dem Wickler entfernt 
wurde, verwenden Sie je nach Wunsch ein Fixier- oder 
Haarspray, um einen noch länger anhaltenden Look zu erzielen.

Halten Sie eine 1–2,5 cm breite Haarsträhne 10 cm 
von den Enden entfernt und achten Sie darauf, 
dass die Enden frei hängen.

Expertentipp: Verwenden Sie für beste Ergebnisse eine 
Strähne von gleichmäßiger Länge.

Teilen Sie den oberen vom unteren Teil Ihres 
Haars ab.

Schalten Sie den Stylingstab ein. Bewegen Sie 
den Stab hinter die Haarspitzen und lassen Sie 
die Haarspitzen sich automatisch um die Mitte 
des Aufsatzes wickeln.

1

5 6

3

2

4

Rechtsdrehender 
Aufsatz

Im Uhrzeigersinn locken
Für die rechte Kopfseite 

empfohlen

Linksdrehender 
Aufsatz
Gegen den 

Uhrzeigersinn locken
Für die linke Kopfseite 

empfohlen

Zaubern Sie sich Locken wie noch nie.

Lockenaufsatz

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um 
Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem 
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video 
an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ.

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft
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Additional Styling Tips:  
• �Take smaller sections if your hair is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel.  

• �Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

• �Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type!

• �For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush.

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  
• �Nehmen Sie schmalere Strähnen und achten Sie darauf, dass Ihr Haar nicht zu feucht ist, wenn es sich nicht leicht 

um den Schaft wickeln lässt.
• Verwenden Sie Trennclips, um zu verhindern, dass Haare unerwünscht um den Schaft gewickelt werden.
• �Probieren Sie verschiedene Feuchtigkeitsstufen aus, um herauszufinden, welche Feuchtigkeitsstufe für Ihren 

Haartyp am besten geeignet ist.
• �Bereiten Sie welliges oder lockiges Haar auf das Locken vor, indem Sie es mit der Paddelbürste oder der 

Ovalbürste glattziehen.

Sobald die Enden greifen, lassen Sie die 
Haarsträhne los und bringen den Wicklerschaft 
langsam direkt zum Haaransatz, damit sich das 
Haar weiter um den Schaft wickeln kann. Kein 
Drehen des Stabs erforderlich.

Um perfekte Locken zu erzielen und Hitzeschäden zu 
vermeiden, halten Sie den Schaft 10 Sekunden lang in 
Position und drücken Sie dann mindestens 10 Sekunden 
lang die Kalttaste. Je nach Bedarf wiederholen, bis das 
Haar trocken ist. Schalten Sie den Stylingstab aus und 
ziehen Sie den Schaft gerade nach unten, um Ihre Locken 
zum Vorschein zu bringen!
Expertentipp: Verwenden Sie nach Belieben ein Fixierspray, um 
einen noch länger anhaltenden Look zu erzielen.

Halten Sie die Mitte einer Haarsträhne von 1–2,5 cm 
Breite. Lassen Sie die Enden herabhängen.

Expertentipp: Nehmen Sie eine Strähne von Haaren mit 
gleicher Länge.

Beginnen Sie mit leicht feuchtem Haar. Trennen Sie die  
obere von der unteren Partie Ihres Haars.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Belieben Haarprodukte oder Stylingmittel auf.

Schalten Sie den Stylingstab ein. Führen Sie den 
Schaft hinter die herabhängenden Enden. Die 
Enden wickeln sich automatisch um den Schaft, 
sodass kein manuelles Umwickeln erforderlich ist.

Für feste, schwungvolle Locken.

2,4 cm Lockenaufsatz

Expertentipp: Eignet sich am besten für kurzes und mittellanges Haar.

Wählen Sie die Richtung der Locken, indem Sie den 
entsprechenden Wickler auswählen.

Für die rechte 
Kopfseite empfohlen

Im Uhrzeigersinn 
locken

Für die linke Kopfseite
empfohlen

Gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn locken

Linksdrehender
Aufsatz

Rechtsdrehender
Aufsatz

Scannen Sie den QR-Code 
und schauen Sie sich das 
Video an, um zu erfahren, 
wie Sie Ihren 2,4 cm 
Lockenaufsatz verwenden!

5
21

6

3 4

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft
Enden 

herabhängen 
lassen
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Rollen Sie die Bürste vom Ansatz bis zu den 
Spitzen nach außen, um mit den Borsten das 
Haar sanft zu erfassen.

Expertentipp: Für mehr Schwung platzieren Sie die Bürste 
unter den Haarspitzen und rollen Sie sie in Richtung des 
Ansatzes, sodass die Borsten greifen. Drehen Sie das Haar 
aus der Bürste, um die Strähne zu lösen.

Anschließend die Kalttaste drücken, um Ihrem 
Styling Halt zu geben.

Expertentipp: Verwenden Sie je nach Wunsch ein Fixier- 
oder Haarspray, um einen noch länger anhaltenden Look zu 
erzielen.

Trocknen Sie Ihr Haar zunächst, bis es zu 50% 
trocken ist.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Stylingprodukte auf.

Nehmen Sie eine Strähne Ihres Haars, um am 
Scheitel Volumen aufzubauen. Für voluminöse 
Frisuren beginnen Sie damit, die Ovalbürste unter 
dem Haar in der Nähe des Ansatzes zu platzieren.
Expertentipp: Für zusätzliches Volumen bürsten Sie Ihr Haar 
nach oben.

Kreieren Sie mehr Volumen.

3 4

1 2

Ovalbürste

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

• �Reduzieren Sie bei feinem Haar den Luftstrom, um Kräuselungen zu vermeiden.  

• �Verwenden Sie bei dickem Haar mehr Hitze für noch schnellere Ergebnisse.  

• �Verwenden Sie bei krausem oder gewelltem Haar mehr Hitze, um ein glatteres Ergebnis zu erzielen.

• �Für gleichmäßiges Volumen am Ansatz, halten Sie die Bürste 3 Sekunden lang unter Ihr Haar in der Nähe des Ansatzes, 
bevor Sie es nach außen bürsten.

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft
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Rollen Sie die Bürste nach außen, und zwar vom 
Ansatz bis zu den Spitzen, um mit den Borsten das 
Haar sanft zu erfassen.  

Expertentipp: Für zusätzliches Volumen bürsten Sie Ihr Haar 
nach.

Wiederholen Sie dies bei den restlichen 
Haarsträhnen, bis das Haar zu einem 
schwungvollen, voluminösen Styling getrocknet ist.

Expertentipp: Geben Sie Ihrem Styling Halt und reduzieren 
Sie Frizz, indem Sie die Kalttaste drücken.

Beginnen Sie mit grob getrocknetem oder 
handtuchtrockenem Haar. 
Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Belieben Haarprodukte oder 
Stylingmittel auf.

Teilen Sie Ihr Haar nach Bedarf in Strähnen ab. 
Für voluminöse Fönfrisuren beginnen Sie damit, 
die Rundbürste unter dem Haar in der Nähe des 
Ansatzes zu platzieren. 
Expertentipp: Für noch mehr Volumen halten Sie die Bürste 3 
Sekunden lang in der Nähe des Ansatzes unter Ihr Haar, bevor 
Sie es nach außen bürsten.

Föhnen mit Rundbürste.

3 4

1 2

Rundbürste

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

• Reduzieren Sie bei feinem oder kurzem Haar den Luftstrom, um Frizz und fliegendes Haar zu vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie bei dickem Haar mehr Hitze für noch schnellere Ergebnisse.

• Verwenden Sie bei krausem oder gewelltem Haar mehr Hitze, um ein glatteres Ergebnis zu erzielen.

• �Für mehr Schwung platzieren Sie die Bürste unter den Haarspitzen und rollen Sie sie in Richtung des Ansatzes, sodass 
die Borsten greifen.

• �Drehen Sie das Haar aus der Bürste, um die Locke zu lösen.

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Expertentipp: Großartig geeignet für Ponys und kurzes Haar.

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft
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Bürsten Sie Ihr Haar in einer bogenartigen 
Bewegung nach unten, um mit den seitlichen 
Glättungsborsten das Haar sanft zu greifen.

Expertentipp: Halten Sie die Haarspitzen beim Bürsten für 
zusätzlich Zug und Glättung.

Wiederholen Sie dies mit den verbleibenden 
Strähnen, bis das Haar zu einem glatten, 
geschmeidigen Styling getrocknet ist.

Expertentipp: Drücken Sie die Kalttaste, um Ihrem Styling 
Halt zu geben und krauses Haar zu reduzieren.

Beginnen Sie mit 50% trockenem Haar.  
Für optimale Ergebnisse nehmen Sie eine Strähne 
Ihres Haars, um am Scheitel Volumen aufzubauen.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Stylingprodukte auf.

Platzieren Sie die Bürste am Ansatz, damit die 
Entwirrungsborsten greifen und ein glattes Styling 
entsteht. 

Perfekt glattes Haar. 

Paddelbürste

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

• �Reduzieren Sie bei feinem Haar den Luftstrom, um Kräuselungen zu vermeiden.

• Bei dickerem Haar bürsten Sie kleinere Strähnen für ein glattes Ergebnis.

• �Wenn Sie lockiges oder krauses Haar haben, versuchen Sie, kleinere Abschnitte wiederholt zu bürsten, um eine 
glattere Frisur zu erhalten.

• �Für mehr Volumen setzen Sie die Bürste nahe am Haaransatz an und bürsten Sie in einer  
bogenartigen Bewegung nach oben.

3 4

1 2

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft
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Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

• Bei dünnerem/feinerem Haar können Sie mit weniger Luftstrom fliegende Haare entgegenwirken.

• Bei dünnerem/feinerem Haar können Sie die Hitze reduzieren.

Aus coily Haar wird glänzendes Haar. 

FrizzFighter Finishing-Aufsatz

Empfohlene Einstellung:

Mit dem FrizzFighter Finishing-Aufsatz langsam 
über die Haarlängen gleiten. Berühren Sie Ihre 
Haare sanft mit dem Aufsatz – ohne ihn gegen 
den Kopf zu drücken.

Wiederholen Sie dies um Ihren Kopf herum

Mit vollständig trockenem Haar beginnen, das 
mit einem Konzentrator oder einer Styling-Bürste 
gestylt wurde.

Expertentipp: Am besten geeignet für glattes oder 
geglättetes Haar.

Beginnen Sie ganz oben am Kopf, nahe am 
Ansatz. Halten, bis das Haar anzieht.

3 4

1 2

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

36 
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Zum Glätten wenden Sie Wärme von oben nach 
unten an. 

Expertentipp: Wenden Sie Wärme an den Spitzen an, um 
diese zu formen und zu drehen.

Runden Sie das Styling ab, indem Sie die  
Form mit der Kalttaste fixieren.

Beginnen Sie mit feuchtem Haar. Trocknen Sie 
das Haar mit dem Konzentrator mit sanftem 
Luftstrom, der vom Ansatz bis zu den Spitzen 
angewendet wird.
Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Stylingprodukte auf.

Wenn Ihr Haar nicht mehr feucht ist, teilen 
Sie es wie gewünscht und beginnen Sie, mit 
einer Rundbürste zu stylen.Drehen Sie den 
Konzentrator so, dass der Luftstrom immer an der 
Rundbürste ausgerichtet ist.

Meistern Sie elegante Frisuren. 

Konzentrator

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

• �Reduzieren Sie bei feinem Haar den Luftstrom, um Kräuselungen zu vermeiden.

• Um eine Locke zu formen, wickeln Sie das Haar um eine Rundbürste und trocknen Sie es an Ort und Stelle mit dem 
Konzentrator. 

• �Für zusätzliches Volumen setzen Sie eine Rundbürste am Haaransatz an und bürsten Sie, während Sie gleichzeitig den 
Konzentrator zum Trocknen verwenden.

• �Für stärkere Locken an den Haarspitzen drehen Sie die Haare in einer Rundbürste auf und trocknen sie an Ort und 
Stelle mit dem Konzentrator.

3 4
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Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung:

*Zubehör kann je nach Modell variieren
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Für mehr Volumen schieben Sie den Hebel, um die 
Noppen auszufahren und dem Haar am Ansatz 
mehr Volumen zu geben.
Expertentipp: Bündeln Sie die Haare im Diffusor mit 
eingefahrenen Noppen und fahren Sie die Noppen aus, sobald 
Sie am Ansatz angekommen sind. So erzielen Sie ein besseres 
Greifen und einen optimalen Luftstrom.

Falls gewünscht, umdrehen und von unten 
bündeln, um stärkere Locken und Volumen zu 
erreichen.
Expertentipp: Bewahren Sie den natürlichen Look Ihrer 
Lockenpracht, indem Sie zwischen niedriger Temperatur  
und Kalttaste wechseln.

Beginnen Sie mit feuchtem Haar. Bündeln Sie die 
Locken an den Spitzen in der Blüte des Diffusors. 
Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt am ganzen Kopf.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Stylingprodukte auf.

Führen Sie den Diffusor zum Ansatz. Pausieren und 
halten.

Diffusor

Definieren Sie Ihre natürlichen Locken

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

• �Verwenden Sie vor dem Trocknen Produkte für lockiges Haar, um es zu befeuchten. Auf diese Weise definieren Sie die 
Locken und vermindern Kräuselungen. 

• �Verwenden Sie bei dickem Haar mehr Hitze für noch schnellere Ergebnisse.

3 4
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Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung:

*Zubehör kann je nach Modell variieren
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Wiederholen Sie dies bei den übrigen Strähnen. 
Drücken Sie die Kalttaste, um Ihr Styling zu fixieren.
Expertentipp: Nehmen Sie den Kamm ab und richten Sie 
ihn nach Bedarf neu aus, um alle Bereiche Ihres Kopfes zu 
erreichen.

Setzen Sie das Styling Ihres gestreckten 
Haares nach Belieben fort.

Beginnen Sie mit handtuchtrockenem Haar. Teilen 
Sie Ihr Haar in Strähnen nach Belieben. Achten 
Sie darauf, alle Strähnen zu entwirren, um ein 
Verfangen zu vermeiden.
Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Belieben Ihre Lieblings-
Styling-Produkte auf. 

Kämmen Sie Ihr Haar langsam vom Ansatz bis zu 
den Spitzen. Kämmen Sie Ihre Strähne weiter, bis 
das Haar gestreckt und getrocknet ist.
Expertentipp: Halten Sie die Haarspitzen beim Kämmen für 
extra Zug und Länge fest.

Breitzinkiger Kamm

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

• Für noch mehr Vielseitigkeit beim Styling können Sie den Kamm im Stylingstab-Modus ausprobieren.

• Für zusätzliches Volumen am Ansatz das Haar nach oben kämmen.

• Verringern Sie die Hitze, um die Haarstruktur beim Strecken zu erhalten.

3 4
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Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung:
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FonctionnementDécouvrez le FlexStyle de Shark, 
pour sécher et styliser vos cheveux 

en un seul geste.
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Flux d'air 
Faible / Moyen / Élevé

Air froid 
Appuyez sur le bouton Air 
froid aussi longtemps que 
souhaité pour refermer la 
cuticule du cheveu et fixer 
votre coiffure. 

Température
Froide / Basse / Moyenne / Élevée

Marche/Arrêt

Verrou de l’embout  
de coiffage

Faites glisser le verrou vers  
le bas pour débloquer  

l’embout et le retirer.

Point de fixation de l’embout
Insérez l’embout de coiffage  

sur la tête de l’appareil jusqu’à 
entendre un clic.

« Clic »

Verrou de  
l’articulation  

Faites glisser le verrou vers  
le bas et tournez la tête de 

l’appareil sur la gauche pour 
passer en mode sèche-cheveux.

CONSEIL : Les 3 témoins lumineux rouges de la température sont ÉTEINTS lorsque le bouton Air froid est activé.

Les couleurs et accessoires peuvent varier selon les modèles
Pour acheter des accessoires ou des pièces de rechange, veuillez vous rendre sur le site sharkclean.eu

La couleur de l’appareil peut varier.
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Découvrez vos embouts de coiffage.Passez du mode coiffage  
au mode séchage.

Pivote pour changer de mode

Boucleurs à effet Coanda 
Pour créer des boucles en quelques secondes
• �Ils utilisent la puissance de l'air pour enrouler 

automatiquement les cheveux autour  
du rouleau, des pointes aux racines

• �2 rouleaux inclus pour créer des boucles dans les  
deux sens

Boucleurs à effet Coanda 2,4 cm 
Des boucles sans effort en quelques secondes
• �Utilisent la puissance de l’air pour enrouler 

automatiquement les cheveux autour du rouleau, des 
pointes aux racines

• �2 rouleaux pour créer des boucles dans les deux sens

• �Parfaitement adaptés aux cheveux courts et mi-longs

Brosse ovale
Pour lisser et donner du volume
Des poils doux sur les bords arrondis pour saisir,  
lisser et faire briller les cheveux
Des picots rigides au centre pour démêler 

Brosse ronde
Lisse et défrise, donne du volume et du rebond
Des picots lissants sur les bords arrondis pour saisir, 
lisser et faire briller
Des picots rigides au centre pour démêler
• �Parfaitement adaptée pour les franges et les 

cheveux courts/mi-longs

Brosse plate
Pour démêler et lisser en un seul passage
Des poils doux pour tendre, lisser et rendre les cheveux 
plus brillants
Des picots rigides pour peigner et démêler

Embout de Finition Anti-Frisottis 
Elimine les frisottis et les mèches rebelles
Utilise l’effet Coanda pour attirer automatiquement les 
frisottis et mèches rebelles et les faire disparaître en 
quelques secondes

Concentrateur
Pour faire des brushings
Il pivote selon l'angle désiré pour faciliter le coiffage

Diffuseur 
Pour sécher et définir les boucles, rapidement et 
uniformément
Faites glisser le levier pour rétracter ou déployer les 
picots selon les besoins 
Picots déployés pour les cheveux plus longs et épais ou 
pour atteindre et décoller les racines pour leur donner 
du volume
Picots rétractés pour les cheveux plus courts et fins ou si 
les pointes requièrent davantage d’attention

Peigne à dents larges
Pour lisser les cheveux des racines aux pointes
Utilisez les deux rangées et les deux tailles de dents pour 
lisser les boucles naturelles

Les accessoires peuvent varier selon les modèles

1 5

4

6

7

9

8

2

3

Accessoires 
de coiffage

Accessoires de 
séchage

Mode coiffage  /  Mode séchage
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Les accessoires peuvent varier selon les modèles

Points de contact froids
Saisissez l'accessoire par le point de contact froid indiqué ci-dessous pour le retirer après utilisation
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Autres astuces de coiffage :  
• �Prenez des mèches plus petites si vos cheveux ont du mal à s'enrouler autour du rouleau.  

• �Utilisez des pinces à cheveux pour éviter que des cheveux indésirables ne se prennent dans le rouleau. 

• �Testez différents niveaux d’humidité pour découvrir celui qui convient le mieux à votre type de cheveux !

• �Pour les cheveux frisés ou bouclés, préparez vos cheveux en les lissant avec la brosse plate.

Commencez sur des cheveux secs à 80-90%.  
Choisissez le sens des boucles avec le rouleau 
correspondant.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre choix. 

Une fois les pointes saisies, lâchez la mèche de 
cheveux et rapprochez lentement le rouleau 
des racines, en laissant les cheveux s'enrouler 
autour. Inutile de tourner le manche.

Pour obtenir de jolies boucles sans trop chauffer 
vos cheveux, maintenez le rouleau en place 
pendant 10 secondes, puis appuyez sur le bouton 
Air froid pendant au moins 10 secondes. Pour un 
résultat optimal, répétez l’opération jusqu’à ce que 
les cheveux soient secs. Éteignez l'appareil et tirez 
le rouleau vers le bas pour révéler votre boucle !
Astuce de pro : Une fois la mèche retirée du rouleau, utilisez un spray 
de fixation ou de tenue pour des boucles qui durent plus longtemps

Attention, les 
rouleaux sont chauds 
après utilisation. 
Attrapez-les par la 
zone froide

Tenez une mèche de 1 à 2,5 cm d’épaisseur à 
environ 10 cm des pointes, en veillant à laisser  
les pointes pendre librement. 
Astuce de pro : Prenez une mèche de cheveux de longueur 
homogène pour un résultat optimal.

Séparez les parties supérieure et inférieure  
de vos cheveux.

Allumez l'appreil, placez-le derrière la pointe des 
cheveux et laissez les pointes s’enrouler au milieu 
du rouleau automatiquement. 

1

5 6

3

2

4

Rouleau droit
Boucle dans le 

sens des aiguilles 
d’une montre
Recommandé  

pour le côté droit 
de la tête

Rouleau gauche
Boucle dans le sens 

contraire des aiguilles 
d’une montre
Recommandé  

pour le côté gauche  
de la tête

Changez votre façon  
de créer des boucles.

Boucleurs à effet Coanda

Afin d’obtenir davantage d'aide et de 
conseils en fonction de votre type de 
cheveux, scannez le QR code pour 
regarder la vidéo de démonstration  
et consulter notre FAQ.

Réglages recommandés : températureair
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Additional Styling Tips:  
• �Take smaller sections if your hair is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel.  

• �Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

• �Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type!

• �For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush.

Autres astuces de coiffage:  
• �Prenez des mèches plus petites et assurez-vous que vos cheveux ne sont pas trop mouillés s’ils ont du mal à 

s’enrouler autour du rouleau.

• Utilisez des pinces à cheveux pour éviter que des cheveux indésirables ne se prennent dans le rouleau.

• Testez différents niveaux d’humidité pour découvrir celui qui convient le mieux à votre type de cheveux.

• Pour les cheveux frisés ou bouclés, préparez vos cheveux en les lissant avec la brosse plate ou la brosse ovale.

Une fois les pointes saisies, lâchez la mèche de 
cheveux et rapprochez lentement le rouleau des 
racines, en laissant les cheveux s'enrouler autour 
du rouleau. Inutile de tourner le manche.

Pour de meilleurs résultats et éviter les dommages 
thermiques, maintenez le rouleau en place pendant 
10 secondes, puis appuyez sur le bouton Air Froid 
pendant au moins 10 secondes. Répétez autant de fois 
que nécessaire jusqu’à ce que les cheveux soient secs. 
Éteignez l’appareil et tirez le rouleau vers le bas pour 
révéler votre boucle !
Astuce de pro: Utilisez un spray de fixation ou de tenue pour  
un effet encore plus durable.

Tenez le milieu d’une mèche d’un à deux 
centimètres de cheveux. Laissez pendre les 
pointes.

Astuce de pro: Prenez des mèches de cheveux de longueur 
homogène.

Commencez sur des cheveux légèrement humides. Séparez 
les parties supérieures  et inférieures de vos cheveux.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre choix.

Allumez l'appareil Positionnez le rouleau derrière 
les pointes qui pendent. Les pointes s’enroulent 
automatiquement autour du rouleau, vous n’avez 
pas besoin de les enrouler manuellement.

Créez des boucles serrées et légères.

Boucleurs à effet Coanda 2,4 cm

Astuce de pro: parfaitement adaptés aux cheveux courts et mi-longs.

Choisissez le sens des boucles avec le rouleau 
correspondant.

Recommandé
pour le côté gauche

de la tête
Boucle dans le sens

contraire des aiguilles
d’une montre

Recommandé
pour le côté droit

de la tête
Boucle dans le

sens des aiguilles
d’une montre

Rouleau 
gauche

Rouleau  
droit

Scannez le QR code et 
regardez la vidéo de 
démonstration pour 
apprendre à vous servir 
de vos boucleurs à effet 
Coanda 2,4 cm !

les pointes 
pendent

5
21

6

3 4

Réglages recommandés : air température
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Tournez la brosse vers l'extérieur, des racines aux 
pointes, pour attraper doucement les cheveux 
avec les picots.   
Astuce de pro : Pour ajouter une boucle, placez la brosse 
sous les pointes et tournez-la vers les racines afin d’attraper 
les cheveux avec les picots. Déroulez les cheveux de la 
brosse pour libérer la boucle.

Enfin, appuyez sur le bouton Air froid pour fixer  
votre coiffure.

Astuce de pro : Utilisez un spray de fixation ou de tenue 
pour un effet encore plus durable.

Commencez par sécher vos cheveux à 50%. 
Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre 
choix.

Séparez vos cheveux en plusieurs mèches afin de 
créer plus de volume à la racine. Pour obtenir plus  
de volume, placez d’abord la brosse ovale  
sous les cheveux, près des racines. 
Astuce de pro : Pour encore plus de volume, brossez vos 
cheveux vers le haut.

Donnez du volume.

3 4

1 2

Brosse ovale

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

• �Si vos cheveux sont fins, essayez de réduire le flux d'air pour éviter les frisottis.  

• �Si vous avez des cheveux épais, essayez d'augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir des résultats encore plus rapides.  

• �Si vous avez des cheveux frisés ou bouclés, essayez d'augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir une coiffure plus raide.

• �Pour encore plus de volume au niveau des racines, maintenez la brosse sous vos cheveux, près des racines,  
pendant 3 secondes avant de brosser vers l’extérieur.

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air température
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Déroulez la brosse vers l’extérieur, de la racine 
vers les pointes pour engager les picots et saisir 
délicatement les cheveux.

Astuce de pro : Pour encore plus de volume, brossez vos 
cheveux vers le haut.

Répétez sur les mèches restantes jusqu’à ce que 
vos cheveux  soient secs, pour obtenir une coiffure 
souple et volumineuse.

Astuce de pro : Faites tenir votre coiffure et réduisez les 
frisottis en appuyant sur le bouton Air Froid.

Commencez sur des cheveux secs ou essorés. 

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre 
choix.

Séparez vos cheveux comme vous le souhaitez. Pour 
des coiffures volumineuses, commencez par placer la 
brosse ronde sous les cheveux, près des racines.
Astuce de pro: Pour obtenir encore plus de volume, maintenez 
la brosse sous vos cheveux près des racines pendant 3 
secondes avant de brosser vers l’extérieur.

Brushing à la brosse ronde.

3 4

1 2
Brosse ronde

Autres astuces de coiffage:  
• Si vos cheveux sont fins ou courts, essayez de réduire le flux d'air pour éviter les frisottis et les mèches rebelles.

• Si vous avez des cheveux épais, essayez d’augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir des résultats encore plus rapides.

• Si vous avez des cheveux frisés ou bouclés, essayez d’augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir une coiffure plus raide.

• �Pour ajouter une boucle, placez la brosse sous les pointes et tournez-la vers les racines afin d’attraper les cheveux avec 
les picots. 

• �Déroulez les cheveux de la brosse pour libérer la boucle.

Pour obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour visionner la vidéo 
explicative et consulter notre page FAQ !

Astuce de pro: idéale pour les franges et les cheveux courts.

Réglages recommandés : air température
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Effectuez des rotations avec la brosse pour 
attraper plus de cheveux à l'aide des poils doux.

Astuce de pro : Tenez les pointes de vos cheveux pendant le 
brossage pour les tendre et mieux les lisser.

Répétez l'opération sur les mèches restantes 
jusqu'à ce que les cheveux soient secs, lisses et 
brillants.

Astuce de pro : Fixez votre coiffure et réduisez les frisottis en 
appuyant sur le bouton Air froid.

Commencez sur des cheveux secs à 50%. Pour un 
résultat optimal, séparez vos cheveux en plusieurs 
mèches afin de créer du volume à la racine.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre 
choix.

Pour lisser et faire briller, brossez de haut en 
bas afin de saisir les cheveux avec les picots 
démêlants.

Lissez et faites briller vos cheveux.

Brosse plate

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

• �Si vos cheveux sont fins, essayez de réduire le flux d'air pour éviter les frisottis.

• Si vous avez des cheveux épais, essayez de brosser de plus petites mèches pour un résultat plus lisse.

• �Si vous avez des cheveux bouclés ou frisés, essayez de brosser de façon répétée de plus petites mèches pour un 
résultat plus lisse.

• �Pour plus de volume, placez la brosse sous la mèche de cheveux près des racines et brossez vers le haut  
en effectuant un mouvement circulaire. 

3 4

1 2

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air température
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Autres astuces de coiffage : 

• Si vos cheveux sont fins, vous pouvez diminuer le flux d'air pour réduire les mèches rebelles.

• Si vos cheveux sont fins, vous pouvez diminuer la chaleur.

Pour transformer les frisottis en 
cheveux lisses et brillants.

Embout de Finition Anti-Frisottis

Faites glisser lentement l'embout de finition 
Anti-Frisottis vers le bas sur la longueur de vos 
cheveux. Touchez doucement vos cheveux avec 
l’embout. Il est inutile de le presser contre votre 
tête.

Répétez l’opération tout autour de votre 
tête.

Commencez par des cheveux complètement secs 
qui ont été coiffés avec un concentrateur ou une 
brosse de coiffage.

Astuce de pro : fonctionne mieux sur les cheveux lisses ou 
défrisés.

Commencez par le haut de votre tête, près des 
racines. Maintenez en position jusqu’à ce que les 
cheveux soient attirés.

3 4

1 2
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Réglages recommandés : air température

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !
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Utilisez le sèche-cheveux de haut en bas  
pour lisser.

Astuce de pro : Insistez sur les pointes pour les mettre en 
forme. 

Terminez la mise en forme en utilisant le bouton  
Air froid pour fixer votre coiffure. 

Commencez sur des cheveux humides. Séchez 
vos cheveux en douceur avec le concentrateur, en 
dirigeant le flux d’air des racines vers les pointes.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre 
choix.

Une fois l’excès d’humidité éliminé, séparez vos 
cheveux en mèches et coiffez-les à l’aide d'une 
brosse ronde. Faites pivoter le concentrateur pour 
que le flux d’air soit toujours dirigé directement 
vers votre brosse.

Maîtrisez l’art du brushing. 

Concentrateur

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

• �Si vos cheveux sont fins, essayez de réduire le flux d'air pour éviter les frisottis.

• Pour créer une boucle, enroulez vos cheveux autour de la brosse ronde et séchez-les à l’aide du concentrateur 

• �Pour plus de volume, placez une brosse ronde sous les racines et brossez vers le haut tout en séchant vos cheveux à 
l’aide du concentrateur.

• �Pour obtenir un brushing plus arrondi vers les pointes, enroulez-les sur une brosse ronde et séchez-les dans cette 
position avec le concentrateur.

3 4

1 2

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air température
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Pour plus de volume, faites glisser le bouton 
afin de déployer les picots et mieux décoller les 
racines.
Astuce de pro : Placez vos cheveux dans le diffuseur avec les 
picots rétractés, puis déployez-les lorsque vous atteignez les 
racines pour une meilleure répartition du flux d’air.  

Si vous le souhaitez, vous pouvez vous pencher 
et travailler sur le dessous de vos cheveux pour 
accentuer les boucles et obtenir plus de volume. 
Astuce de pro : Conservez l’ondulation naturelle de vos 
boucles en alternant séchage à température basse et 
fonction Air froid.

Commencez sur des cheveux humides. Travaillez 
l’ensemble de la chevelure en plaçant les pointes 
de vos boucles à l'intérieur du diffuseur.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez des produits coiffants pour cheveux 
bouclés sur des cheveux mouillés si vous le souhaitez.

Remontez le diffuseur jusqu'aux racines. 
Maintenez le diffuseur dans cette position pendant 
quelques instants. 

Diffuseur

Définissez vos boucles naturelles.

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

• �Appliquez des produits pour cheveux bouclés sur des cheveux mouillés avant de les sécher, afin de mieux définir vos 
boucles et réduire les frisottis. 

• �Si vous avez des cheveux épais, essayez d'augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir des résultats encore plus rapides. 

3 4
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Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air température
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Répétez l’opération sur les mèches restantes. 
Appuyez sur le bouton Air froid pour fixer votre 
coiffure.
Astuce de pro : Détachez et réorientez le peigne selon vos 
besoins pour atteindre facilement toutes les zones de votre tête.

Poursuivez le coiffage de vos cheveux lissés si 
vous le souhaitez.

Commencez sur cheveux essorés. Séparez vos 
cheveux comme souhaité. Veillez à démêler 
chaque mèche pour éviter qu’elle ne s’accroche.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez vos produits coiffants préférés si 
vous le souhaitez.

Peignez délicatement vos cheveux des racines 
aux pointes. Continuez à peigner vos cheveux 
jusqu’à ce qu’ils soient bien lissés et secs.

Astuce de pro : Tenez les pointes de vos cheveux pendant le 
peignage pour les tendre et mieux les lisser.

Peigne à dents larges

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

• Essayez d’utiliser le peigne en mode coiffage pour plus de polyvalence.

• Pour plus de volume au niveau des racines, peignez vos cheveux du bas vers le haut.

• Diminuez la chaleur pour maintenir la texture de vos cheveux pendant le lissage.

3 4
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Pour obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour visionner la vidéo 
explicative et consulter notre page FAQ !
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Lissez vos cheveux naturels.
Réglages recommandés : air température
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Cómo funcionaConoce el Secador de pelo y 
Moldeador Shark FlexStyle.
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Flujo de aire 
Bajo / medio / alto

Botón de aire frío  
Cool Shot 
Pulsa y mantén presionado el 
botón de aire frío Cool Shot 
todo el tiempo que necesites 
para fijar tu peinado. 

Temperatura
Sin calor / Baja / Media / Alta

Encendido/Apagado

Fijar los moldeadores
Desliza el seguro hacia 

abajo para desbloquear el 
moldeador y poder retirarlo

Colocación del  
accesorio moldeador

Empuja el moldeador hasta  
que encaje en el cabezal

“Clic”

Bloqueo 
del seguro

Desliza el seguro hacia abajo 
y gira el cabezal hacia la 

izquierda para cambiar al 
modo secador de pelo.

CONSEJO: Las tres luces rojas de temperatura se apagan cuando se activa el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Los accesorios pueden variar según el modelo
Para obtener accesorios y recambios visita sharkclean.eu

El color del producto puede variar.
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Tus moldeadoresPasa de moldeador a secador.
Gira para cambiar de modo

Rizadores automáticos 
Define tus rizos rápida y fácilmente
• �Utiliza la fuerza del aire para envolver 

automáticamente el pelo alrededor del cilindro, desde 
las puntas hasta las raíces

• �Dos rulos rizadores para crear rizos  
en ambas direcciones

Rizadores automáticos de 2,4 cm
Rizos perfectos en segundos
• �Utiliza la fuerza del aire para enrollar automáticamente 

el pelo alrededor del cilindro, desde las puntas hasta las 
raíces

• �Dos rulos rizadores para crear rizos en ambas 
direcciones

• �Uso recomendado especialmente para cabellos  
cortos e intermedios

Cepillo ovalado 
Suaviza y desencrespa, añade volumeny vitalidad
Cerdas alisadoras en el borde redondeado
para agarrar, alisar y dar brillo
Cerdas desenredantes en el centro para peinar
y desenredar

Cepillo redondo 
Suaviza y desencrespa, añade volumen y vitalidad
Cerdas alisadoras en el borde redondeado  
para agarrar, alisar y dar brillo
Cerdas desenredantes en el centro para peinar  
y desenredar

Cepillo alisador 
Alisa y suaviza a la vez
Cerdas alisadoras para crear una mayor tensión  
para alisar, suavizar y dar brillo
Cerdas desenredantes para peinar y desenredar

FrizzFighter Finishing Tool 
Elimina el encrespamiento y el pelo erizado
Emplea la tecnología Coanda para atraer el pelo con 
encrespamiento y eliminarlo en cuestión de segundos

Concentrador
Estiliza y seca al mismo tiempo
Gira para facilitar el peinado

Difusor 
Secado rápido y uniforme de la raíz  
a las puntas
Desliza el botón para extender o retraer las púas  
para un flujo de aire personalizado
Púas extensibles para cabellos más largos y gruesos  
o para alcanzar y tratar las raíces
Púas retraíbles para cabellos más cortos y finos  
o si las puntas necesitan un poco más de aire

Peine de púas anchas
Alisa y alarga de la raíz a las puntas
Emplea dos filas y dos longitudes de púas para estirar
y alargar los rizos y las ondas naturales

Los accesorios pueden variar según el modeloLos accesorios pueden variar según el modelo
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3
Acopla en modo 

moldeador
Acopla en 

modo secador

Modo moldeador /  Modo secador de pelo
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Ubicación de los puntos fríos "Cool Touch"
Para retirar el accesorio después de su utilización, cógelo por el punto frío que se indica en la imagen. 
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Consejos de peinado adicionales:  
• Selecciona partes más pequeñas si te resulta difícil envolver el rulo con tu cabello.  

• �Utiliza pinzas de seccionamiento para evitar que el pelo no deseado se enrolle alrededor del rulo. 

• �¡Prueba diferentes niveles de hidratación para conocer el que mejor funciona para tu tipo de cabello!

• �Para cabellos rizados o muy espesos, prepara tu pelo para rizarlo desenredándolo con el cepillo alisador.

Empieza con el cabello seco al 80-90%.  
Selecciona la dirección de los rizos eligiendo  
el rulo correspondiente.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello que desees. 

Una vez que las puntas se enrollen, suelta la parte 
de pelo y lleva lentamente el rulo directo hacia 
las raíces, dejando que el pelo siga enrollándose 
alrededor del rulo. No es necesario girar el tubo.

Para obtener los mejores resultados de rizado y 
evitar daños por el calor, mantén el rulo en su sitio 
durante 10 segundos y luego pulsa el botón de aire 
frío Cool Shot al menos 10 segundos. Repítelo hasta 
que el cabello esté seco para obtener los mejores 
resultados. ¡Apaga el moldeador y tira del rulo hacia 
abajo para ver tu rizo!
Consejo profesional: Una vez retirado el cabello del rulo, 
utiliza un spray fijador o de sujeción si lo deseas para 
conseguir un look aún más duradero.

Sujeta 1,5 a 6 cms de pelo a 10 cms de las puntas, 
asegurándote de que las puntas queden libres. 

Consejo profesional: Coge una parte de la misma longitud 
para obtener los mejores resultados. 

Separa la parte superior e inferior de tu cabello.

Enciende el tubo de peinado. Lleva el tubo 
por detrás de las puntas del pelo y deja que 
las puntas se enrollen en el centro del rulo 
automáticamente. 

1

5 6

3

2

4

Rulo derecho
Rizo en el sentido de 
las agujas del reloj
Recomendado para 

el lado derecho  
de la cabeza

Rulo izquierdo
Rizo en sentido contrario 

a las agujas del reloj
Recomendado para  

el lado izquierdo  
de la cabeza

La manera óptima de rizar.

Rizadores con efecto Coanda

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos 
en función de tu tipo de pelo, escanea 
el código QR para ver el vídeo de 
instrucciones y visitar nuestra página 
de preguntas frecuentes.

10 cms
Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Additional Styling Tips:  
• �Take smaller sections if your hair is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel.  

• �Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

• �Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type!

• �For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush.

Otros consejos de peinado:  
• �Divide el cabello en mechones más pequeños y asegúrate de que no esté demasiado mojado si te resulta difícil 

enrollarlo en el rulo.

• Utiliza pinzas de seccionamiento para evitar que el pelo no deseado se enrolle alrededor del rulo.

• Prueba diferentes niveles de hidratación para comprobar cuál es el que mejor funciona para tu tipo de cabello.

• Si tienes rizos gruesos o finos, prepara tu pelo para rizarlo desenredándolo con el cepillo alisador o un cepillo redondo.

Una vez que las puntas se enrollen, suelta el 
mechón de pelo y, poco a poco, ve moviendo el 
rulo hacia las raíces, de modo que el pelo siga 
enrollándose alrededor del rulo. No es necesario 
girar el tubo.

Para obtener los mejores resultados y evitar daños por 
el calor, mantén el rulo en su sitio durante 10 segundos 
y, después, mantén pulsado el botón de aire frío Cool 
Shot durante al menos 10 segundos. Repite el proceso 
en todo el cabello hasta que esté seco. Apaga el tubo de 
peinado y tira del rulo hacia abajo para terminar el rizo.
Consejo profesional: Usa un espray fijador si lo deseas para 
mantener el peinado durante más tiempo.

Sujeta la parte intermedia de un mechón de entre 1 
y 2 cm de cabello. Deja que las puntas cuelguen.

Consejo profesional: Selecciona mechones que tengan el 
mismo largo.

Empieza con el cabello ligeramente húmedo. Separa la 
parte superior e inferior del cabello.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello que desees.

Enciende el tubo de peinado. Coloca el cilindro 
detrás de las puntas que cuelgan. Las puntas se 
envolverán automáticamente en el rulo, sin tener 
que hacerlo manualmente.

Crea rizos elásticos y compactos.

Rizadores automáticos de 2,4 cm

Consejo profesional: Se recomienda su uso especialmente en cabellos cortos e intermedios.

Selecciona la dirección de los rizos eligiendo el rulo 
correspondiente.

Recomendado para
el lado izquierdo

de la cabeza
Rizo en sentido contrario 

a las agujas del relo

Recomendado para
el lado izquierdo de  

la cabeza
Rizo en sentido contrario

a las agujas del reloj

Rulo 
izquierdo

Rulo  
derecho

Escanea el código QR y
mira el vídeo explicativo
para aprender a usar los
rizadores automáticos 
de 2,4 cm.

las puntas 
cuelgan

5
21

6

3 4

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Gira el cepillo hacia fuera, desde las raíces hasta 
las puntas, para enganchar las cerdas y agarrar 
suavemente el cabello.   
Consejo profesional: Para obtener un rizo adicional, coloca 
el cepillo bajo las puntas del cabello y enrolla el cepillo hacia 
las raíces para enganchar las cerdas. Gira el pelo  
del cepillo para liberar el rizo.

Por último, pulsa el botón de aire frío Cool Shot 
para fijar tu peinado.

Consejo profesional: Utiliza el spray fijador o de sujeción 
que desees para conseguir un look aún más duradero.

Empieza por secar tu cabello hasta que esté  
seco al 50%.
Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello  
que desees.

Separa tu pelo como desees para ayudar a crear 
volumen en las raíces. Para conseguir un secado 
voluminoso, empieza colocando el cepillo redondo  
bajo el cabello cerca de las raíces. 
Consejo profesional: Para más volumen, peina tu cabello  
en dirección ascendente.

Aumenta el volumen.

3 4

1 2

Cepillo ovalsdo

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

• �Si tienes el cabello fino, intenta disminuir el flujo de aire para ayudar a reducir el encrespamiento.  

• �Si tienes el cabello grueso, prueba a aumentar el calor para obtener resultados aún más rápidos.  

• �Si tienes el pelo rizado o alborotado, prueba a aumentar el calor para conseguir un peinado más liso.

• �Para obtener un volumen uniforme en las raíces, mantén el cepillo bajo el pelo cerca de las raíces durante 3 segundos 
antes de cepillar hacia fuera.

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Gira el cepillo hacia fuera desde las raíces hasta 
las puntas para enganchar las cerdas y sujetar 
suavemente el cabello.

Consejo profesional: Para conseguir más volumen, peina tu 
cabello hacia arriba.

Repite con los demás mechones hasta que el 
cabello se haya secado, y quede voluminoso y con 
cuerp

Consejo profesional: Fija tu peinado y ayuda a reducir el 
encrespamiento pulsando el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Empieza con un secado rápido o con una toalla.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello que 
desees.

Divide el pelo como quieras. Para conseguir un 
secado voluminoso, empieza colocando el cepillo 
redondo bajo el cabello cerca de las raíces.. 
Consejo profesional: Para obtener aún más volumen, mantén 
el cepillo bajo el pelo cerca de las raíces durante 3 segundos 
antes de cepillar hacia fuera.

Secado con el cepillo redondo.

3 4

1 2
Cepillo redondo

Otros consejos de peinado:  

• �Si tienes el cabello fino o corto, intenta disminuir el flujo de aire para ayudar a reducir el encrespamiento y los cabellos 
rebeldes.

• Si tienes el cabello grueso, prueba a aumentar el calor para obtener resultados aún más rápidos.

• Si tienes rizos gruesos o finos, prueba a aumentar el calor para conseguir un peinado más liso.

• �Para lograr un peinado más curvo, coloca el cepillo bajo las puntas del cabello y enrolla el cepillo hacia las raíces para 
enganchar las cerdas.

• Gira el cepillo para liberar el cabello.

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo explicativo y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempair

Consejo profesional: Funciona genial en cabello corto y flequillos.
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Usa un movimiento circular mientras cepillas 
el pelo para que las cerdas laterales alisen  
y agarren suavemente el pelo.

Consejo profesional: Sujeta las puntas de tu pelo mientras  
lo cepillas para más tensión y suavidad.

Repítelo en las partes restantes hasta que el pelo 
se haya secado y quede liso. 

Consejo profesional: Fija tu peinado y ayuda a reducir el 
encrespamiento pulsando el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Empieza con el cabello seco al 50%. Para obtener 
los mejores resultados, separa tu pelo como desees 
para ayudar a crear volumen en las raíces.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello  
que desees.

Para conseguir un peinado suave y liso, empieza 
colocando el cepillo cerca de las raíces para 
activar las cerdas desenredantes.

Peinados lisos y rectos perfectos. 

Cepillo alisador

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

• �Si tienes el cabello fino, intenta disminuir el flujo de aire para ayudar a reducir el encrespamiento.

• Si tienes el pelo grueso, intenta cepillar partes más pequeñas para obtener resultados más suaves.

• Si tienes el pelo rizado, intenta cepillar repetidamente partes más pequeñas para conseguir un peinado más liso.

• �Para obtener más volumen, coloca el cepillo debajo de la parte de pelo cerca de las raíces y cepilla hacia arriba  
con un movimiento circular. 

3 4

1 2

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Otros consejos de peinado:
• Si tienes el cabello fino/delicado, puedes reducir el flujo de aire para evitar la electricidad estática.

• Si tienes el cabello fino/delicado, puedes bajar la temperatura.

Pasa de un cabello encrespado 
a otro reluciente. 

Accesorio de acabado FrizzFighter

Desliza lentamente el accesorio de acabado 
FrizzFighter hacia abajo a lo largo de todo el 
cabello. Roza suavemente tu cabello con el 
accesorio. No es necesario que lo presiones contra 
tu cabeza.

Repite el proceso por toda la cabeza.

Comienza con el cabello completamente seco 
que ha sido tratado con un concentrador o cepillo 
de peinado. 

Consejo profesional:  Resultado ideal sobre cabello liso o 
alisado.

Empieza desde la parte superior de la cabeza, 
cerca de las raíces. Mantenlo hasta que atraiga el 
pelo.

3 4

1 2

80 

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.
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Aplica calor en un movimiento hacia abajo  
para alisar.

Consejo profesional: Aplica calor en las puntas para dar 
forma y curvarlas. 

Termina el peinado dando forma a los extremos  
con el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Empieza con el pelo húmedo. Seca suavemente 
con el cabezal concentrador aplicando el flujo de 
aire desde las raíces hasta las puntas.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello  
que desees.

Cuando el exceso de humedad desaparezca, 
separa el pelo como desees y empieza a peinarlo 
con un cepillo redondo. Gira el concentrador 
para que el flujo de aire esté siempre alineado 
con el cepillo redondo.

Domina los peinados suaves y elegantes. 

Concentrador

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

• �Si tienes el cabello fino, intenta disminuir el flujo de aire para ayudar a reducir el encrespamiento.

• Para conseguir un rizo, envuelve el  pelo alrededor de un cepillo redondo y sécalo con el concentrador 

• �Para conseguir más volumen, coloca un cepillo redondo bajo las raíces y cepilla hacia arriba mientras te secas  
con el concentrador.

• �Para conseguir un rizo adicional en las puntas, enrolla las puntas del pelo en un cepillo redondo y sécalo en su lugar 
utilizando el concentrador.

3 4

1 2

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Para obtener más volumen, desliza el botón para 
extender las púas y hacer que las raíces  
se mantengan más firmes.
Consejo profesional: Recoge el pelo en el difusor con las 
púas retraídas, luego extiéndelas cuando llegues a las raíces 
para aumentar el agarre y maximizar el flujo.  

Si lo deseas, dale la vuelta y haz un rizo desde 
abajo para conseguir más rizos y volumen. 

Consejo profesional: Mantén la integridad de tus rizos 
naturales cambiando entre baja temperatura  
y el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Empieza con el pelo húmedo. Trabajando en torno 
a la cabeza, agrupa los rizos de las puntas entre 
los pétalos del difusor.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el pelo  
o los agentes de peinado que quieras.

Acerca el difusor a las raíces. Para y espera. 

Difusor

Define tus rizos naturales.

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

• �Aplica productos para el pelo rizado sobre el pelo húmedo antes de secarlo para ayudar a definir tus rizos  
y reducir el encrespamiento. 

• �Si tienes el pelo grueso, prueba a aumentar el calor para obtener resultados aún más rápidos. 

3 4

1 2

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Repite el proceso con el resto de los mechones. 
Pulsa el botón de aire frío Cool Shot para fijar el 
peinado.

Consejo profesional: Desengancha y reorienta el peine según 
sea necesario para llegar fácilmente a todas las zonas de tu 
cabeza.

Sigue peinando el pelo alisado como desees.

Empieza secando el pelo con una toalla. Divide el 
cabello como desees. Asegúrate de desenredar 
cada mechón para evitar que se enganche.

Consejo profesional: Aplica tus productos de peinado 
preferidos como desees. 

Peina tu cabello de la raíz a las puntas con 
suavidad. Sigue peinando cada mechón hasta que 
el cabello quede seco y alisado.

Consejo profesional: Sujeta las puntas mientras peinas el 
pelo para crear más tensión y longitud.

Peine de púas anchas

Otros consejos de peinado:  

• �Si tienes el cabello fino/delicado, puedes reducir el flujo de aire para evitar la electricidad estática.

• Si tienes el cabello fino/delicado, puedes bajar la temperatura.

3 4

1 2

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo explicativo y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.
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Define tus rizos naturales.
Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Come funziona Asciugacapelli e styler 
Shark FlexStyle

Sommario
Come funziona ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������ 89
Trasforma lo styler in asciugacapelli �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������  90
Scopri gli accessori������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������ 91
Cilindri auto-avvolgenti ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 92-93
Cilindri auto-avvolgenti da 2,4 cm �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������  94-95
Spazzola ovale ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������ 96-97
Spazzola tonda �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������98-99
Spazzola piatta �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������  100-101
Strumento di finitura FrizzFighter����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 102-103
Beccuccio concentratore ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������  104-105
Diffusore ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 106-107
Pettine a denti larghi ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 108-109

Flusso d’aria 
Basso / Medio / Alto

Aria fredda 
Tieni premuto questo 
pulsante per chiudere le 
cuticole dei capelli e fissare 
la piega desiderata. 

Temperatura
Fredda / Bassa / Media / Alta

On/Off

Bloccaggio accessori
Fai scorrere la levetta verso 

il basso per sbloccare e 
rimuovere l’accessorio.

Bocchetta di attacco 
degli accessori

Inserisci l’accessorio nella 
bocchetta e premi fino a 

sentire un clic
“clic”

Bloccaggio  
a cerniera  

Fai scorrere la levetta del blocco 
verso il basso e ruota la bocchetta 

verso sinistra per passare alla 
modalità asciugacapelli.

SUGGERIMENTO: le 3 spie rosse della temperatura si SPENGONO durante l’utilizzo dell’aria fredda.

Colori e accessori possono variare.
Per accessori e pezzi di ricambio visitare sharkclean.eu.

Il colore dell’unità può variare.
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Cilindri auto-avvolgenti 
Ricci facili in pochi secondi.
• �Usa la potenza dell’aria per avvolgere i capelli intorno 

al cilindro dalle estremità alle radici.
• Due cilindri per creare ricci in entrambe le direzioni.

Cilindri auto-avvolgenti da 2,4 cm
Crea ricci perfetti in pochi secondi.
• ��Usa la potenza dell’aria per avvolgere i capelli intorno al 

cilindro, dalle punte alle radici
• �Due cilindri per creare ricci in entrambe le direzioni
• �Ideale per capelli corti e di media lunghez

Spazzola ovale
Liscia e rimuove l’effetto crespo aggiungendo 
volume ed elasticità.
Setole liscianti: sul bordo arrotondato, per afferrare, 
lisciare e dare luminosità.
Setole districanti: al centro, per spazzolare e districare.

Spazzola tonda
Liscia e rimuove l’effetto crespo,  
aggiungendo volume ed elasticità.
Setole liscianti sul bordo rotondo per fissare, levigare 
e lucidare
Setole districanti al centro per pettinare e districare
• Ideale per frange e capelli corti/di media lunghezza

Spazzola piatta 
Distende e liscia in un colpo solo.
Setole liscianti: creano una tensione aggiuntiva per 
distendere, lisciare e dare luminosità.
Setole districanti: per spazzolare e districare.

Strumento di finitura FrizzFighter 
Elimina l’effetto crespo e i capelli elettrizzati
Le ciocche ribelli o i capelli elettrizzati ed elimina 
l'effetto crespo in pochi secondi

Beccuccio concentratore per uno styling liscio
Asciuga e modella contemporaneamente.
Ruota per agevolare la messa in piega.

Diffusore per la definizione dei ricci 
Asciugatura rapida e uniforme dalle radici  
alle punte.
Usa la levetta per regolare la lunghezza dei poli 
estendibili e personalizzare il flusso d’aria. 
Estensione massima: per capelli lunghi o 
particolarmente spessi, o per sollevare le radici.
Estensione minima: per capelli più corti o fini, o per 
aumentare il flusso d’aria in prossimità delle punte.

Pettine a denti larghi
Distendi e allunga i capelli dalle radici alle 
punte.
Utilizza due file e due lunghezze di denti per allungare 
e distendere i riccioli e le ciocche naturali.

Scopri gli accessoriTrasforma lo styler in asciugacapelli
La bocchetta ruota per cambiare la modalità

Gli accessori possono variare a seconda del modelloGli accessori possono variare a  
seconda del modello

1 5

4

6

7
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2

3Accessori utilizzabili in 
modalità styler

Accessori utilizzabili 
in modalità 

asciugacapelli

Modalità styler  /  Modalità asciugacapelli
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Per rimuovere gli accessori dopo l’uso, afferrarli nei punti indicati.
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Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

• �Se hai difficoltà ad avvolgere i capelli attorno al cilindro, prova con delle ciocche più piccole.  

• �Usa dei fermagli per separare il resto dei capelli dalla ciocca desiderata. 

• �Prova livelli di umidità differenti per capire qual è il più adatto al tuo tipo di capello.

• �Se hai già i capelli ricci, preparali prima lisciandoli con la spazzola piatta.

Inizia con capelli asciutti all’80-90%.  
Seleziona la direzione dei ricci scegliendo  
il bigodino corrispondente.

Suggerimento professionale: applica i tuoi prodotti per lo 
styling preferiti.

Una volta che le punte saranno completamente 
avvolte, lascia andare il resto della ciocca e 
risali lentamente con il cilindro verso le radici, 
lasciando avvolgere l’intera lunghezza. Non è 
necessario ruotare lo styler.

Per risultati migliori e per evitare danni dovuti al 
calore, tieni il cilindro in posizione per 10 secondi, poi 
tieni premuto il pulsante dell’aria fredda per almeno 
10 secondi. Ripeti quindi la sequenza fino a quando i 
capelli non risulteranno asciutti. Spegni lo styler e sfila il 
cilindro tirandolo perpendicolarmente verso il basso per 
liberare il ricciolo.
Suggerimento professionale: dopo aver sfilato i capelli dal cilindro, 
 usa uno spray fissante a tua scelta, per un look ancora più duraturo.

Afferra una sezione di 1,5-3 cm di capelli a 10 cm 
dalle punte, assicurandoti che queste ultime 
pendano liberamente. 

Suggerimento professionale: per risultati migliori includi nella 
sezione solo capelli di pari lunghezza.  

Separa la sezione superiore e quella inferiore 
dei capelli.

Accendi lo styler. Avvicinalo all’estremità 
della ciocca e lascia che le punte si avvolgano 
automaticamente attorno alla parte centrale  
del cilindro.

1

5 6

3

2

4

Cilindro destro
Riccio in senso orario

Raccomandato  
per il lato destro  

della testa.

Cilindro sinistro
Riccio in senso antiorario

Raccomandato  
per il lato sinistro  

della testa.

Cambia il modo di definire i tuoi ricci.

Cilindri auto-avvolgenti

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri 
consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello 
o per accedere a video tutorial 
e visitare la nostra pagina delle 
domande frequenti scansiona il 

codice QR.
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Additional Styling Tips:  
• �Take smaller sections if your hair is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel.  

• �Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

• �Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type!

• �For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush.

Altri consigli per lo styling:  
• �Se hai difficoltà ad avvolgere i capelli intorno al cilindro, prendi delle sezioni più piccole e assicurati che i capelli 

non siano troppo bagnati.

• Usa dei fermagli per separare il resto dei capelli dalla ciocca desiderata.

• Prova livelli di umidità differenti per capire qual è il più adatto al tuo tipo di capello.

• Se hai già i capelli ricci, preparali prima lisciandoli con la spazzola piatta oppure ovale.

Un volta avvolte le punte, lascia andare la ciocca 
di capelli e porta lentamente il cilindro vicino 
alle radici, in modo che i capelli continuino ad 
avvolgersi intorno al cilindro. Non è necessario 
girare l’impugnatura.

Per ottenere risultati ottimali e per evitare danni da 
calore, tieni il cilindro in posizione per 10 secondi, poi 
tieni premuto il pulsante dell’aria fredda per almeno 
10 secondi. Ripeti se necessario fino ad asciugatura 
completa. Spegni l’arricciacapelli e sfila il cilindro 
tirandolo perpendicolarmente verso il basso per svelare 
il tuo riccio!
Suggerimento professionale: utilizza uno spray fissante o un 
prodotto di tenuta per un effetto ancora più duraturo.

Afferra la parte centrale di una ciocca da 1 a 2 cm 
di capelli. Lascia libere le punte. 

Suggerimento professionale: prendi una ciocca abbastanza 
lunga.

Prima di iniziare inumidisci leggermente i capelli. Separa 
le ciocche superiori e quelle inferiori dei capelli.
Suggerimento professionale: applica i prodotti per lo styling che preferisci.

Accendi lo styler. Porta il cilindro dietro le punte 
libere. Le punte saranno avvolte automaticamente 
intorno al cilindro, non è necessario avvolgerle 
manualmente.

Per creare ricci stretti e morbidi.

Cilindri auto-avvolgenti da 2,4 cm

Suggerimento professionale: Da utilizzare su capelli corti e di media lunghezza.

Seleziona la direzione dei ricci scegliendo il cilindro 
corrispondente.

Raccomandato per il 
lato destro della testa.

Riccio in senso  
orario

Raccomandato per il 
lato sinistro della testa.

Riccio in senso 
antiorario

Cilindro 
sinistro

Cilindro 
destro

Scansiona il codice QR 
e guarda il video per 
imparare a utilizzare 
i tuoi cilindri auto-
avvolgenti da 2,4 cm

punte libere

5
21

6

3 4

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Ruota la spazzola verso l’esterno, dalle radici alle 
punte, in modo da sfruttare al massimo le setole e 
afferrare i capelli delicatamente.   
Suggerimento professionale: per aggiungere l’effetto riccio, 
posiziona la spazzola in corrispondenza delle punte e ruotala 
verso le radici in modo da impegnare le setole. Rimuovi la 
spazzola ruotandola per liberare il riccio.

Infine, premi il pulsante dell’aria fredda per fissare  
la ciocca.

Suggerimento professionale: usa uno spray fissante a tua 
scelta per un look ancora più duraturo.

Inizia asciugando i capelli al 50%. 
Suggerimento professionale: applica i tuoi prodotti per lo 
styling preferiti.

Dividi i capelli come desiderato per aiutare a sollevare 
le radici. Per creare volume, inizia posizionando 
la spazzola tonda sotto i capelli, vicino alle radici. 
Suggerimento professionale: per un risultato ancora migliore, 
spazzola i capelli verso l’alto.

A tutto volume

3 4

1 2

Spazzola ovale

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

• �Se hai i capelli fini, prova a ridurre il flusso d’aria per diminuire l’effetto crespo.  

• �Se hai i capelli spessi, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere risultati ancora più rapidi.  

• �Se hai i capelli ricci, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere uno stile più liscio.

• �Per creare volume in corrispondenza delle radici, posiziona la spazzola sotto ai capelli, vicino alle radici, e mantieni la 
posizione per 3 secondi prima di spazzolare la ciocca verso l’esterno.

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello o 
per accedere a video tutorial e visitare la nostra pagina delle domande 
frequenti scansiona il codice QR.

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Gira la spazzola verso l’esterno a partire dalle radici 
fino alle punte sfruttando l’azione delle setole e 
procedi spazzolando delicatamente i capelli.

Suggerimento professionale: per un risultato ancora migliore 
spazzola i capelli verso l’alto.

Ripeti con le ciocche rimanenti fino a che i capelli 
non risultano asciutti, morbidi e voluminosi.

Suggerimento professionale: imposta lo stile che preferisci e 
riduci l’effetto crespo premendo il pulsante Aria fredda.

Prima di iniziare tampona i capelli con 
l’asciugamano o asciugali leggermente. 
Suggerimento professionale: applica i prodotti per lo styling 
che preferisci.

Dividi i capelli come desideri. Per 
un’acconciaturavoluminosa, inizia posizionando la 
spazzola tonda tra i capelli vicino alle radici. 
Suggerimento professionale: per un volume ancora maggiore, 
tieni la spazzola tra i capelli vicino alle radici per 3 secondi 
prima di spazzolare verso l’esterno.hair close to the roots for  
3 seconds before brushing outward.

Asciugatura con spazzola tonda.

3 4

1 2
Spazzola tonda

Altri consigli per lo styling:

• Se hai i capelli fini o corti, prova a ridurre il flusso d’aria per diminuire l’effetto crespo e l’elettricità statica.

• Se hai i capelli spessi, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere risultati ancora più rapidi.

• Se hai i capelli ricci, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere uno stile più liscio.

• �Per aggiungere l’effetto riccio, posiziona la spazzola in corrispondenza delle punte e ruotala verso le radici in modo da 
impegnare le setole. 

• Rimuovi la spazzola ruotandola per liberare il riccio.

Per suggerimenti e consigli aggiuntivi in base al tuo tipo di capelli, 
scansiona il codice QR per guardare il video di istruzioni e visitare la 
nostra pagina delle FAQ!

Recommended Setting: tempair

Suggerimento professionale: Funziona benissimo su frangia e capelli corti.
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Ruota la spazzola spostandola contemporaneamente 
verso il basso, in modo che le setole liscianti laterali 
afferrino delicatamente i capelli.

Suggerimento professionale: durante il processo, tira 
leggermente la ciocca dalla punta per creare tensione e 
ottenere un effetto lisciante maggiore.

Ripeti sulle sezioni restanti fino a che i capelli non 
risulteranno asciutti, lisci e setosi. 

Suggerimento professionale: per fissare il risultato e ridurre 
l’effetto crespo premi il pulsante dell’aria fredda.

Inizia con capelli asciutti al 50%. Per un risultato 
migliore, dividi i capelli come desiderato per 
aiutare a sollevare le radici.

Suggerimento professionale: applica i tuoi prodotti per lo 
styling preferiti.

Per uno stile liscio ed elegante inizia posizionando 
la spazzola in corrispondenza delle radici e 
assicurati che le setole districanti afferrino la 
ciocca di capelli.

Liscio perfetto ed elegante 

Spazzola piatta

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

• �Se hai i capelli fini, prova a ridurre il flusso d’aria per diminuire l’effetto crespo.

• Se hai i capelli spessi, prova con ciocche più piccole per un risultato migliore.

• Se hai i capelli ricci, prova con ciocche più piccole e ripeti il passaggio più volte, per un effetto più liscio.

• �Per ottenere un volume maggiore, posiziona la spazzola sotto ai capelli in corrispondenza delle radici, e spazzola verso 
l’alto con un movimento rotatorio. 

3 4

1 2

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello o 
per accedere a video tutorial e visitare la nostra pagina delle domande 
frequenti scansiona il codice QR.

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Altri consigli per lo styling:  
• Se hai i capelli diradati/sottili puoi abbassare il flusso dell’aria per contribuire a ridurre i capelli elettrizzati.

• Se hai i capelli diradati/sottili, puoi ridurre il calore.

Capelli da crespi a lucidi

Strumento di finitura FrizzFighter

Lascia scivolare lentamente lo strumento di 
finitura FrizzFighter sulla lunghezza dei capelli. 
Tocca delicatamente i capelli con l’accessorio 
(non è necessario premerlo contro la testa).

Ripeti su tutta la testa.

Inizia con i capelli completamente asciutti e 
acconciati con un concentratore o una spazzola. 

Suggerimento professionale: Dà i migliori risultati sui capelli 
lisci o stirati.

Inizia dalla cima della testa, vicino alle radici.
Tieni in posizione finché l’accessorio non attirerà i 
capelli.

3 4
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Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello o 
per accedere a video tutorial e visitare la nostra pagina delle domande 
frequenti scansiona il codice QR.
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Applica il calore con un movimento verso il basso  
per lisciare.

Suggerimento professionale: per modellare, applica il calore  
sulle punte.

Termina lo styling fissando la piega sulle punte 
utilizzando il pulsante per l’aria fredda. 

Inizia con i capelli umidi. Asciuga delicatamente 
con il beccuccio concentratore, applicando il 
flusso d’aria partendo dalle radici e scendendo 
verso le punte.
Suggerimento professionale: applica i tuoi prodotti per lo 
styling preferiti.

Dopo aver rimosso l’umidità in eccesso, separa i 
capelli come desiderato e inizia la messa in piega 
con una spazzola tonda. Ruota il concentratore in 
modo che il flusso d’aria sia sempre in linea con la 
spazzola tonda.

Capelli asciutti e in piega  
in men che non si dica.

Beccuccio concentratore

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  
• �Se hai i capelli fini, prova a ridurre il flusso d’aria per diminuire l’effetto crespo.

• �Per creare i ricci, avvolgi i capelli attorno alla spazzola tonda, mantieni la posizione e asciugali con il beccuccio 
concentratore. 

• �Per ottenere un volume maggiore, posiziona la spazzola tonda sotto alle radici e spazzola verso l’alto, asciugando  
al contempo con il beccuccio concentratore.

• �Per arricciare le punte, avvolgi le estremità dei capelli attorno alla spazzola tonda, mantieni la posizione e asciugale 
usando il beccuccio concentratore.

3 4
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Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello o 
per accedere a video tutorial e visitare la nostra pagina delle domande 
frequenti scansiona il codice QR.

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Per aumentare il volume, fai scorrere la leva per 
allungare i poli estendbili e sollevare maggiormente 
le radici.
Suggerimento professionale: raccogli i capelli nel diffusore 
con i poli ritratti, quindi estendili una volta che avrai raggiunto 
le radici per aumentare la presa e massimizzare il flusso d’aria.  

Se preferisci, usalo a testa in giù, raccogliendo  
i capelli dal basso verso l’alto, per un effetto riccio  
e un volume maggiori. 

Suggerimento professionale: mantieni l’integrità dei tuoi ricci 
naturali alternando una temperatura bassa al getto di aria fredda.

Inizia con i capelli umidi. Lavorando intorno  
alla testa, raccogli i ricci dalle punte tra i poli  
del diffusore.

Suggerimento professionale: applica  i tuoi prodotti per lo 
styling preferiti.

Fai risalire il diffusore verso le radici.  
Fermati e mantieni la posizione. 

Diffusore

Definisci i tuoi ricci naturali.

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

• �Applica i prodotti per capelli ricci di tua scelta sui capelli umidi prima dell’asciugatura per aiutare a definire i ricci e 
ridurre l’effetto crespo. 

• �Se hai i capelli spessi, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere risultati ancora più rapidi. 

3 4
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Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello o 
per accedere a video tutorial e visitare la nostra pagina delle domande 
frequenti scansiona il codice QR.

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Repeat on remaining sections. Press the Cool Shot 
button to lock in your style.

Suggerimento professionale: Detach and re-orient the comb 
as needed to easily reach all areas on your head. 

Suggerimento professionale: mentre pettini i capelli, 
tienili dalle punte per creare tensione e lunghezza 
maggiori.

Prima di iniziare, tampona i capelli con 
l’asciugamano. Dividi i capelli come preferisci. 
Districa ogni ciocca per evitare che si aggrovigli.

Suggerimento professionale: applica il tuo prodotto per lo 
styling preferito. 

Pettina delicatamente i capelli dalle radici alle 
punte. Continua a pettinare la ciocca finché i 
capelli non saranno distesi e asciutti.
Suggerimento professionale: mentre pettini i capelli, tienili 
dalle punte per creare tensione e lunghezza maggiori.

Pettine a denti larghi

Altri consigli per lo styling:  

• Prova a utilizzare il pettine in modalità arricciacapelli per una maggiore libertà di styling.

• Per un maggiore volume alle radici, pettina i capelli verso l’alto.

• Mentre li distendi, riduci il calore per mantenere la texture dei capelli.
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Per suggerimenti e consigli aggiuntivi in base al tuo tipo di capelli, 
scansiona il codice QR per guardare il video di istruzioni e visitare la 
nostra pagina delle FAQ!
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Distendi i capelli
Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia



Vous cherchez plus d’inspiration, conseils et astuces ? 
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